
1st Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

One Mile(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $86,000.
(Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$25,000.
1 More Galilady (L) 30-1 Geroux, F
2 High South (L) 10-1 Ruiz, J
3 Zazzy (L) 20-1 Husbands, M
4 Maggie Go (ARG) (L) 9-5 Prat, F
5 Wind Flower (L) Blk-on 15-1 Alvarado, J
6 La Cantera (IRE) (L) 8-1 Gaffalione, T
7 Turino (L) 10-1 Murphy, O
8 Being Betty (L) 8-1 Saez, L
9 Pretty Lavish (IRE) (L) 6-1 Ortiz, J
10 Siyouni Flash (FR) (L) 8-1 Gonzalez, E
11 Bertrille (L) Blk-on 30-1 Maragh, R
12 Jalila (L) Blk-off 8-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
AE13 Motown Diva (L) 15-1 Vasquez, M
AE14 Zo Zucchera (L) 12-1 Ortiz, J
AE15 Plagne Champagne (L) 20-1 Egan, D
AE16 Drum Roll (L) 15-1 Gonzalez, E

SELECTIONS: 4-9-6-8

2nd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000
from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 Bullet Journal (L1) 20-1 Ruiz, J
2 Swing Vote (L1) 3-1 Alvarado, J
3 Beneficence (L1) 5-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
4 Affluenza (L1) 8-1 Ortiz, J
5 Paradise Street (L1) Blk-on 4-1 Saez, L
6 Sippin Pretty (L1) 10-1 Perez, E
7 Aunt Sheryl (L1) 12-1 Lanerie, C
8 Exquisite (L1) 12-1 Gaffalione, T
9 Majestic Moonlight (L1) 20-1 Castellano, J
10 Leinani (L1) 6-1 Prat, F
11 Fidela (L1) 30-1 Egan, D
12 Tanya's Momentum (L1) 30-1 Davis, K
AE13 Majestic Lucia (L1) 30-1 Ruiz, J
AE14 Wado Wave 30-1 Hess, S

SELECTIONS: 2-5-3-10

3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 3-4-5-6-7)

The Ed Brown Society
One Mile(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500 - Purse $87,000.
(Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race
Since March 24, 2025 or Claiming Price $62,500. (Rail at 66 Feet)
1 Belouni (FR) (L) 10-1 Murphy, O
2 Battle of Normandy (L) 2-1 Saez, L
3 Risk Tolerance (IRE) (L) 9-2 Prat, F
4 Walley World (L) 12-1 Egan, D
5 Mi Bago (L) 6-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
6 Day and Age (L) 20-1 Castellano, J
7 Sir London (L) 12-1 Husbands, M
8 Keep It Easy (L) 30-1 Lanerie, C
9 Mesero (L) 20-1 Alvarado, J
10 Relampago Verde (L) Blk-on 10-1 Lezcano, J
11 X Y Prime (L) 30-1 Ruiz, J
12 Clever Mischief (L) 6-1 Gaffalione, T

SELECTIONS: 2-3-5-12

4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / / $1.00
Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

The South Beach presented by
Purse $100,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - HANDICAP - FILLIES AND
MARES, FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 Brown Sugar (L) 12-1 Ortiz, J
2 Miss Mary Nell (L) 12-1 Bravo, J
3 Fantastic Flame (L) 12-1 Vasquez, M
4 Warming (L) 8-1 Franco, M
5 Leo Toro (L) 4-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
6 Growth Trajectory (GB) (L) 10-1 Prat, F
7 Lady Firefoot (L) Blk-on 30-1 Bridgmohan, S
8 Dancing N Dixie (L) 8-1 Zayas, E
9 For Flying (BRZ) (L) 6-1 Velazquez, J
10 Fantasy Performer (L) 10-1 Egan, D
11 Awesome Czech (L) 9-2 Santana, Jr., R
12 A Lilac Rolla (IRE) (L) 10-1 Gaffalione, T
AE13 Faith Understood (L) 30-1 Panici, L

SELECTIONS: 5-11-9-4

5th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / / $1.00
Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

The 56th Running of
The Christophe Clement presented by

(Includes $25,000 from FBIF)
Purse $175,000. One Mile And One Half(Turf) - STAKES - FILLIES AND MARES,
FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 Speed Shopper 6-1 Velazquez, J
2 Alluring Angel (GB) Blk-off 8-1 Alvarado, J
3 Gallant Greta 12-1 Franco, M
4 No Show Sammy Jo (GB) 9-5 Ruiz, J
5 Fionn 5-2 Prat, F
6 Ramsey Pond 12-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
7 Ayra Stark (ARG) 15-1 Santana, Jr., R
8 Venencia (FR) 12-1 Murphy, O
9 Weighted Average (LX) 8-1 Gaffalione, T

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1-2

6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

The Carousel Club presented by Stella Artois
Purse $100,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - HANDICAP - FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 Siege of Boston (L) 5-1 Ruiz, J
2 Bail Us Out (L) 8-1 Zayas, E
3 Prevent (L) 15-1 Velazquez, J
4 Jokestar (L) 4-1 Prat, F
5 Private Thoughts (L) 6-1 Gaffalione, T
6 Horsepower (L) 9-2 Ortiz, J
7 Paros (L) 30-1 Husbands, M
8 Army Officer (L) 15-1 Franco, M
9 Sky's Not Falling (L) 12-1 Saez, L
10 Ciao Chuck (L) 8-1 Vasquez, M
11 Classic Mo Town (L) 10-1 Alvarado, J
12 He's Not Joking (L) 15-1 Geroux, F
AE13 Unclecharliesgift (L) 20-1 Davis, K

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-5

7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

The 17th Running of
The Gulfstream Park Turf Sprint presented by

(Includes $25,000 from FBIF)
Purse $175,000. Five Furlongs(Turf) - STAKES - FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
(Rail at 66 Feet)
1 PP 1 Out On Bail 10-1 Gaffalione, T
2 Khaadem (IRE) SCRATCHED
3 PP 3 Litigation 5-1 Gutierrez, M
4 PP 4 And Uwish 10-1 Zayas, E
5 PP 5 Eamonn (LX) 20-1 Saez, L
6 PP 6 Incanto (IRE) (LX) 8-1 Prat, F
7 PP 7 Sosua Summer (LX) 30-1 Morelos, J
8 PP 8 Unconquerable Keen (IRE) 4-1 Rispoli, U
9 PP 9 Full Disclosure 30-1 Vasquez, M
10 PP 10My Boy Prince (LX) 5-2 Velazquez, J
11 PP 11Coppola 9-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
12 PP 12Asher's Edge 15-1 Ortiz, J
AE13 PP 13Sam the Sham (LX) 50-1 Castellano, J

SELECTIONS: 10-8-11-3

8th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 8-9-10) / $.20 Rainbow 6 (Races 8-9-10-11-12-13)

The 41st Running of
The Fred W. Hooper presented by

(Includes $25,000 from FBIF)
Purse $175,000. One Mile - STAKES - FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 Life and Times (LX) 8-5 Lezcano, J
2 Steal Sunshine 10-1 Zayas, E
3 Racing Driver 30-1 Husbands, M
4 Con Compania (CHI) 20-1 Saez, L
5 Tour Player (LX) 20-1 Castellano, J
6 Knightsbridge 6-5 Alvarado, J
7 Back Em Up (LX) 12-1 Vasquez, M
8 Catalytic 30-1 Egan, D
9 Nelson Avenue 8-1 Prat, F

SELECTIONS: 6-1-9-2

9th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 9-10-11) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 9-10-11-12-13) / $3 Tropical Turf

Pick 3 (Races 9, 10, 12)
The 59th Running of

The William L. McKnight presented by
(Includes $25,000 from FBIF)

Purse $225,000. One Mile And One Half(Turf) - STAKES - FOUR YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD.
1 Zverev 6-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
2 Act a Fool 30-1 Bravo, J
3 Ohana Honor 5-2 Prat, F
4 Layabout 10-1 Egan, D
5 Il Siciliano 30-1 Castellano, J
6 Missed the Cut (LX) 6-1 Zayas, E
7 Padiddle 30-1 Franco, M
8 Offlee Naughty (LX) 12-1 Saez, L
9 Balnikhov (IRE) 8-1 Rispoli, U
10 Summer Cause 8-1 Gaffalione, T
11 Divin Propos (FR) 5-1 Murphy, O
12 Hammerhead (LX) 12-1 Ortiz, J

SELECTIONS: 3-11-1-6

10th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 10-11-12) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 10-11-12-13) / $1 Coast to

Coast Pick 5
The 5th Running of

The Pegasus World Cup Filly and Mare Turf Invitational presented by
Purse $500,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - STAKES - FILLIES AND
MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. (Rail at 66 Feet)
1 Ready for Shirl (LX) 20-1 Geroux, F
2 Heredia (GB) 8-1 Franco, M
3 Destino d'Oro 12-1 Alvarado, J
4 Breath Away (GB) 8-1 Murphy, O
5 Classic Q 6-1 Ortiz, J
6 Caitlinhergrtness 8-1 Velazquez, J
7 Whiskey Decision 9-2 Prat, F
8 Proctor Street 12-1 Gaffalione, T
9 Crevalle d'Oro 12-1 Ruiz, J
10 And One More Time 12-1 Castellano, J
11 In Our Time 5-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
12 Movin' On Up 12-1 Zayas, E
AE13 Candy Quest 20-1 Castellano, J
AE14 Awesome Czech 20-1 Santana, Jr., R

SELECTIONS: 7-11-5-2
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11th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 11-12-13) / $1 Sunset Six

The 47th Running of
The Inside Information presented by

(Includes $25,000 from FBIF)
Purse $225,000. Seven Furlongs - STAKES - FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS
OLD AND UPWARD.
1 Indy Bay 9-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
2 Necessity 10-1 Franco, M
3 Jody's Pride 4-1 Prat, F
4 Her Laugh 12-1 Ortiz, J
5 Claret Beret 12-1 Husbands, M
6 Beyond Belief (LX) 12-1 Bravo, J
7 Dazzling Move 20-1 Velazquez, J
8 Sterling Silver 8-1 Castellano, J
9 Patricia Ann 8-1 Saez, L
10 One Magic Philly 10-1 Gaffalione, T
11 Grand Job (LX) 6-1 Alvarado, J
12 Verity (LX) 12-1 Cheminaud, V

SELECTIONS: 3-1-11-8

12th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
The 8th Running of

The Pegasus World Cup Turf Invitational (Grade I)
Purse $1,000,000. One Mile And One Eighth(Turf) - STAKES - FOUR YEAR OLDS
AND UPWARD. (Rail at 66 Feet)
1 Test Score 8-1 Franco, M
2 Program Trading (GB) 5-2 Prat, F
3 Beach Gold 15-1 Egan, D
4 One Stripe (SAF) (LX) 12-1 Lerena, G
5 Almendares (GB) 20-1 Rispoli, U
6 Call Sign Seven 15-1 Gonzalez, R
7 Major Dude 8-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
8 Cabo Spirit 8-1 Smith, M
9 Chasing the Crown 20-1 Rosario, J
10 Cugino 7-2 Velazquez, J
11 Astronomer 15-1 Ortiz, J
12 Fort Washington 10-1 Alvarado, J
AE13 Balnikhov (IRE) 20-1 Rispoli, U

SELECTIONS: 2-10-1-7

13th Race $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
The 10th Running of

The Pegasus World Cup Invitational (Grade I)
Purse $3,000,000. One Mile And One Eighth - STAKES - FOUR YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD. By invitation only, with no fees to enter or start. After a payment of $50,000
to owners of Grade 1 and Grade 2 stakes winners in 2025-26 that finish sixth through
tenth, $25,000 to Graded stakes-placed horses in 2025-26 that finish sixth through
tenth, and up to $100,000 in additional incentives, the remaining purse will be divided
60% to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to
fifth, with 2% donated to Thoroughbred Aftercare. Weight: 123 lbs.; Southern
Hemisphere Three Year Olds, 117 lbs. Fillies and Mares allowed 5 lbs. All horses that
are invited to participate in the Pegasus World Cup Invitational may be subject to out
of competition testing prior to the running of the race. Trophy to the winning owner.
The Pegasus World Cup Invitational has been selected as one of the Breeders Cup
Win and You're In Challenge Races. The nominated winner of the Pegasus World Cup
Invitational will be entitled to automatic entry into the 2026 running of the Breeders
Cup Classic. The nominated winner will also be entitled to have pre-entry and entry
fees waived for the 2026 Breeders' Cup Classic or will receive a credit equal to the
Breeders' Cup Classic pre-entry and entry fee amount towards any other 2026
Breeders Cup Championship race.
1 Disco Time 8-5 Prat, F
2 British Isles 20-1 Herrera, D
3 Full Serrano (ARG) 12-1 Rosario, J
4 Banishing 20-1 Ortiz, J
5 Skippylongstocking 15-1 Gaffalione, T
6 Madaket Road 10-1 Smith, M
7 Tappan Street (LX) 6-1 Saez, L
8 Poster Blk-on 20-1 Alvarado, J
9 Captain Cook 15-1 Velazquez, J
10 Mika 10-1 Franco, M
11 White Abarrio 4-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
12 Brotha Keny 30-1 Castellano, J
AE13 Lightning Tones 30-1 Morelos, J
AE14 Catalytic 50-1 Egan, D

SELECTIONS: 1-11-7-6
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